
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/23/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,107,201
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,212,561

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,323,189
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 2,439,348
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,561,316

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 2,689,382
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 2,823,851
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 2,965,043
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 3,113,295

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,268,960
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 3,432,408

6.69% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,120,072 $129,007,180 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 3,604,029
5.00% 5.00% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,683,305 $140,125,700 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.8% 25.8% 13th Payment 3,784,230
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,060,312 $155,494,149 $163,000,000 $73,400,000 2.221 3.9% 28.7% 14th Payment 3,973,442
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $14,155,372 $164,927,938 $177,000,000 $79,700,000 2.221 2.4% 30.4% 15th Payment 4,172,114
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $17,448,735 $176,556,575 $189,000,000 $85,100,000 2.221 2.9% 32.5% 16th Payment 4,380,719

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,377,874 $193,469,554 $207,000,000 $93,200,000 2.221 4.2% 35.3% 17th Payment 4,599,755
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $16,066,347 $204,176,904 $216,000,000 $97,300,000 2.221 2.7% 37.1% 18th Payment 4,829,743
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $19,019,121 $218,541,777 $248,000,000 $111,700,000 2.221 3.2% 39.1% 19th Payment 5,071,230
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,311,668 $239,169,894 $272,000,000 $122,500,000 2.221 4.6% 41.9% 20th Payment 5,324,792
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,789,333 $251,850,639 $279,000,000 $125,600,000 2.221 2.8% 43.5% 21st Payment 5,591,031
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,795,101 $266,801,599 $295,000,000 $132,800,000 2.221 3.3% 45.4% 22nd Payment 5,870,583
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,720,950 $288,494,126 $320,000,000 $144,100,000 2.221 4.8% 48.0% 23rd Payment 6,164,112
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $18,312,125 $302,325,015 $335,000,000 $150,800,000 2.221 3.1% 49.6% 24th Payment 6,472,318
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $21,299,529 $318,412,248 $353,000,000 $158,900,000 2.221 3.6% 51.4% 25th Payment 6,795,934
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,444,207 $341,406,327 $378,000,000 $170,200,000 2.221 5.1% 53.9% 26th Payment 7,135,730
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,777,095 $356,343,687 $398,000,000 $179,200,000 2.221 3.3% 55.4% 27th Payment 7,492,517
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $23,216,487 $373,878,771 $416,000,000 $187,300,000 2.221 3.9% 57.2% 28th Payment 7,867,143

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,706,396 $400,092,020 $444,000,000 $199,900,000 2.221 5.8% 59.6% 29th Payment 8,260,500
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,820,069 $416,572,410 $461,000,000 $207,600,000 2.221 3.7% 61.1% 30th Payment 8,673,525
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $24,810,995 $435,311,803 $484,000,000 $217,900,000 2.221 4.2% 62.7%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $38,177,035 $464,146,378 $515,000,000 $231,900,000 2.221 6.3% 65.1% Total 140,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $24,002,076 $482,274,806 $545,000,000 $245,400,000 2.221 4.0% 66.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $31,735,744 $506,244,364 $653,000,000 $294,000,000 2.221 5.3% 68.3%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $56,066,794 $548,590,821 $700,000,000 $315,200,000 2.221 9.1% 71.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/23/2025


